cash through Q4 2020, but will likely need to raise additional cash to fund its operations by Q1 2021.

Exhibit 21: PAVmed’s Key Financial Metrics

Source: Company reports and Ascendiant Capital Markets estimates.

Exhibit 22: Consensus Expectations

 Revenue (mils)   EPS

 2020E 2021E   2020E 2021E

Q1 Mar $0A   Q1 Mar $(0.10)A

Q2 Jun $0A   Q2 Jun $(0.09)A

Q3 Sep $0E   Q3 Sep $(0.11)E

Q4 Dec $0E   Q4 Dec $(0.11)E

Total $0E $7.2E  Total $(0.42)E $(0.42)E

*Quarterly estimates may not add to annual estimates due to variations in contributing estimates and rounding.

Source: Company report, Thomson Reuters, and Ascendiant Capital Markets estimates

Recent Share Price (11/4/20) 1.82$

52-Weeks Share Price (Low - High) $0.81 - 3.45

Shares Outstanding 50 million

Market Capitalization $91 million

Enterprise Value $100 million

Cash (6/30/20) $7 million

Debt (6/30/20) $16 million

2019A Pro forma Net loss $12 million

2019A EPS (0.39)$

2020E Pro forma Net loss $20 million

2020E EPS (0.42)$

  PAVM: PAVmed Inc.

November 5, 2020 Ascendiant Capital Markets, LLC P a g e  24

FINANCIAL MODEL

PAVmed Inc.
Income Statement ($ mils) Mar-18 Jun-18 Sep-18 Dec-18 2018 Mar-19 Jun-19 Sep-19 Dec-19 2019 Mar-20 Jun-20 Sep-20 Dec-20 2020 Mar-21 Jun-21 Sep-21 Dec-21 2021

Fiscal Year End: December 31 Q1A Q2A Q3A Q4A FY-A Q1A Q2A Q3A Q4A FY-A Q1A Q2A Q3E Q4E FY-E Q1E Q2E Q3E Q4E FY-E

Total Revenue 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.100 0.450 1.050 1.700 3.300

Cost of Revenues 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.020 0.090 0.210 0.340 0.660

Gross Profit 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.080 0.360 0.840 1.360 2.640

Research and development 0.563 1.149 1.173 1.368126 4.253 1.451 1.405 1.519 2.255 6.630 2.628 2.133 2.100 2.100 8.961 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.200 8.800

General and administrative 1.380 1.590 1.396 1.943768 6.310 1.693 1.914 1.724 2.334 7.665 2.625 2.881 3.000 3.000 11.506 3.200 3.100 3.400 3.500 13.200

Restructuring and other 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total operating expenses 1.944 2.739 2.569 3.312 10.563 3.144 3.319 3.244 4.589 14.295 5.253 5.014 5.100 5.100 20.467 5.400 5.300 5.600 5.700 22.000

Operating income (loss) (1.944) (2.739) (2.569) (3.312) (10.563) (3.144) (3.319) (3.244) (4.589) (14.295) (5.253) (5.014) (5.100) (5.100) (20.467) (5.320) (4.940) (4.760) (4.340) (19.360)

Interest income (expense) (0.500) (0.500) (0.708) (0.684) (2.392) (0.033) (0.033) (0.052) (0.324) (0.464) (0.840) (0.464) (0.464) (0.464) (0.464) (1.856)

Other income (expense) (0.971) (1.890) (0.035) (2.900) (5.795) (0.456) (0.341) 0.091 (1.693) (2.399) (9.240) (0.635) 0.000 0.000 (9.875) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Income before income taxes (3.415) (5.129) (3.311) (6.896) (18.751) (3.600) (3.660) (3.153) (6.314) (16.727) (14.545) (5.649) (5.424) (5.564) (31.182) (5.784) (5.404) (5.224) (4.804) (21.216)

Income taxes 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Net income (loss) (3.415) (5.129) (3.311) (6.896) (18.751) (3.600) (3.660) (3.153) (6.314) (16.727) (14.545) (5.649) (5.424) (5.564) (31.182) (5.784) (5.404) (5.224) (4.804) (21.216)

Nonrecurring/noncash adjustments1.744 0.870 1.102 4.003 7.719 1.087 0.877 0.430 2.433 4.827 10.076 1.435 11.511 0.000

Net income (pro forma) (1.671) (4.259) (2.209) (2.893) (11.032) (2.513) (2.783) (2.723) (3.881) (11.900) (4.469) (4.214) (5.424) (5.564) (19.671) (5.784) (5.404) (5.224) (4.804) (21.216)

EBITDA

Shares, Basic 16.5   16.5   26.5   26.6   22.3   27.1   27.6   31.0   33.2   30.2   43.5   44.8   49.6   50.1   47.0   50.6   50.7   50.8   50.9   50.8

Shares, Diluted 16.5   16.5   26.5   26.6   22.3   27.1   27.6   31.0   33.2   30.2   43.5   44.8   49.6   50.1   47.0   50.6   50.7   50.8   50.9   50.8

EPS Basic (pro forma) ($0.10) ($0.26) ($0.08) ($0.11) ($0.50) ($0.09) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.12) ($0.39) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.11) ($0.11) ($0.42) ($0.11) ($0.11) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.42)

EPS Diluted (pro forma) ($0.10) ($0.26) ($0.08) ($0.11) ($0.50) ($0.09) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.12) ($0.39) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.11) ($0.11) ($0.42) ($0.11) ($0.11) ($0.10) ($0.09) ($0.42)

Margins

Gross margin 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%

Research and development 2200% 489% 210% 129% 267%

General and administrative 3200% 689% 324% 206% 400%

Operating margin NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM NM ###### ###### -453% -255% -587%